

## 4th Annual High Sierra Summer Fest

# CAR SHOW

Saturday July 6th, 2024

China Peak Lakeside Venue at Huntington Lake

BEST OF SHOW \$200 prize
CATEGORY WINNERS \$100 prize

ANTIQUE (pre 1966) / CLASSIC (1966-1985)

MODERN (1986-present)

4X4/CRAWLER / MOTORCYCLE

Registration \$40 Per Vehicle

CALL 559-960-5014

Includes Show Space & T-Shirt

#### REGISTRATION

**Return by June 27, 2024** 

EVENT ORGANIZER TESS ERDMAN (559)960-5014 EMAIL FORM TO <u>WEDDINGS@SKICHINAPEAK.COM</u> MAIL TO P.O. BOX 236 LAKESHORE, CA 93634

OWNER INFORMATION	
NAME:	PHONE:
ADDRESS:	
EMAIL:	
SHIRT SIZE: S M L XL XXL	
Additional shirts \$20: QTY	SIZE
VEHICLE INFORMATION	
MAKE:	MODEL:
YEAR:OTHEF	
<ul> <li>□ ANTIQUE</li> <li>□ CLASSIC</li> <li>□ MODERN</li> <li>□ CUSTOM</li> <li>□ 4X4</li> <li>□ MOTORCYCLE</li> <li>□ ADDITIONAL T-SHIRT</li> </ul>	\$40.00 REGISTRATION FEE \$20.00
	GRAND TOTAL DUE:
PAYMEI	NT INFORMATION
CREDIT CARD #	MAKE CHECK OUT TO CHINA PEAK
EXP DATE:/ SECURITY	Y CODE: BILLING ZIP:
NAME ON CARD:	
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE:	

#### PARTICIPATION CONTRACT

The High Sierra Summer Fest Car Show, presented by China Peak, will be held from 12:00PM to 5:00PM Saturday July, 6th 2024.

Check-in time/Registration time will be from 10:00AM - 11:00AM.

Registration fee of \$40.00 must be received in full to participate.

All vehicles entered will receive assigned show space, participation certificate and event t-shirt.

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RISK:**

The undersigned Participant acknowledges the participation in a car show, either as a participant, volunteer, or employee, exposes the Participant to a serious risk of property damage and/or personally injury. Participant expressly acknowledges that his/her participation in the car show can involve such hazard.

#### **INDEMNITY AGREEMENT:**

The undersigned, in consideration of accepting this entry, does herby for himself, his heirs, executors and administrator waive and release the organizers of THE HIGH SIERRA SUMMER FEST CAR SHOW, China Peak Mountain Resort, their officers and all individual members thereof, and all other persons herein their representatives, heirs, executors, administrators and assigns from any and all right, claim or liability for any kind of nature, that they might have. Further, I do hereby acknowledge that said release will extend to any accidents, damages, or claims arising out of my entry, caused by my own acts or acts of anyone or any animal within my care, custody or control, I shall not now, or any time in the future, directly or indirectly commence to prosecute any action suit, or other proceeding, against HIGH SIERRA SUMMER FEST CAR SHOW, China Peak Mountain Resort, it's officers, or any individual member concerning, arising out of, or related to, that actions, causes or actions, claims and demands hereby released by participant.

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS READ AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNS THE RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT, AND FURTHER AGREES THAT NO ORAL REPRESENTATIONS, STATEMENTS, OR INDUCEMENTS, APART FROM THE FOREGOING WRITTEN AGREEMENT HAVE BEEN MADE.

Ι	HAVE	READ	) THIS	DOCU	MENT;	Ι	UNDER	STAN	D I	T IS	Α	RELEASE	OF	ALL	CLAIMS.	Ι
V	OLUNTA	ARILY	SIGN M	IY NAME	IN EV	IDE	NCING	MY A	CCEF	PTAN	CE	OF THE A	BOVE	PRO	VISIONS	

PRINTED NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE

#### **LOCATION**

### China Peak's The Landing Huntington Lake / Huntington Beach Waterfront Venue



This family event will be taking place in Lakeshore, California at China Peak's beautiful waterfront location, "The Landing". With a capacity for over three thousand people, China Peak Resort and The Artourage are working to ensure that exemplary staffing will be on hand to keep the lakefront facilities safe and our crowd happy, and maintained.

## **EVENT FEATURES**Local Live Music / Car Show / Crafts / Food



26 Vendor Booth Spaces
7 Food/Food Truck Spaces
2 Large Special Feature Sites
40 Car Show Spaces
Music Arena & Stage
Beer Garden & VIP Beach
Zid's Zone & Beach